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ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages 1 through 35-10 inclusive of this tariff are 
effective as of the date shown, and Supplement Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 
and 23 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the 
date hereof. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
7.2 Service Description (Cont'd) 

 
7.2.20 Verizon Optical Networking# (Cont'd) 

 
(D) Terms and Conditions (Cont’d) 
 
(8) Where facilities, conditions, and/or sufficient bandwidth 

capacity permit, the Telephone Company, upon customer request, 
may provide a diverse fiber path between the customer designated 
premises and its Serving Wire Center.  Rates and charges may 
apply as specified in the Special Construction tariff. 

 
(E) Rate Regulations 

 
(1) Verizon Optical Networking is available for 1, 3, 5, and 7-year 

commitment periods/term plans. 
 
(2) The minimum service period for Verizon Optical Networking is one 

year. 
 
(3) Upon expiration of a commitment period, the customer may choose to 

continue service under a new commitment period or cancel service.  
If the customer does not choose one of these options, the 
Telephone Company will continue the service at the monthly rate 
for the original commitment period. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Service availability limited.  Refer to # footnote on Page 7-184.16. 
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7. Special Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
 7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
 7.4.10 Service Discount Plan (Cont’d) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
 7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
 7.4.10 Service Discount Plan (Cont’d) 

 
 (C) Termination Liability (Cont’d) 

 
(2) Upgrades (Cont’d) 

 
Termination liability charges do not apply to the preceding 
requests provided that: 

 
- The orders for the disconnect of the existing services or 

ports and the connect of the new services or ports are placed 
with the Telephone Company at the same time. 

 
- The new Network Access Ports are provided on the same digital 

cross-connect system as the replaced Network Access ports were 
provided. 

 
-  
 
 
 The new services are provided between the same locations as 

the existing services were provided and 
 

- The replacing Special Access Services or ports have a total 
channel capacity equal to or greater than the total channel 
capacity of the services or ports being disconnected or 

 
- The number of replacing channelized services provided over a 

multiplexed High Capacity facility is equal to or greater than 
the number of services being disconnected. 

 
- In the case of Digital Data Service, the bit rate capacity of 

the replacing Digital Data Service, DDS II Service or NYNEX 
Enterprise Service is equal to or greater than the bit rate 
capacity of the service being disconnected.  For example, one 
4.8 kbps service replaces two 2.4 kbps services.  This option 
applies to Verizon New York Inc. only. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
7.4 Special Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
7.4.10 Service Discount Plan(Cont’d) 

 
(C) Termination Liability (Cont’d) 

 
(4) Cancellations 

 
A customer may cancel a 10 year Service Discount Plan for 44.736 
Mbps Service provided with an optical fiber interface option, 
without the application of termination liability charges to such 
cancellation, if the ratio of the sum of 1/3 (for 135 Mbps 
capacity), 1/9 (for 405 Mbps capacity) or 1/12 (for 560 Mbps 
capacity) of the applicable discounted optical fiber interface 
Channel Termination monthly rates and one DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing 
monthly rate divided by the non-discounted monthly rate of a 1.544 
Mbps High Capacity Channel Termination exceeds 10. 
 
In the event that the Telephone Company initiates a rate increase 
and the total discounted monthly rate for the affected service 
increases by eight percent (8%) or more, the customer may cancel 
its service discount plan for the affected service without 
termination liability as set forth in (C) following.  The customer 
must exercise its option to cancel the service discount plan for 
the affected service within thirty (30) days of the date of the 
effective rate increase. 
 
A customer may cancel a Service Discount Plan for High Capacity 
Service or NYNEX Enterprise DS1 or DS3 Service in order to replace 
it with one of the following services provided under a 
term/extended service plan, provided that the total dollar amount 
of the term/extended service plan for that service is equal to, or 
greater than, the total dollar amount remaining in the plan for 
the service being disconnected.  No termination liability charge 
will apply to such cancellation. 
 
- SONET Service, as set forth in Sections 26 and 34.1 following 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A customer may cancel a Service Discount Plan for Broadcast Video 
Service, Advanced Broadcast Video Service* or Serial Component 
Video Service in order to replace it with Hi-Def or 45 Mbps 
Digital Video Transport Service (DVTS) provided under a term plan, 
provided that the total dollar amount of the term plan for the 
DVTS is equal to, or greater than, the total dollar amount 
remaining in the plan for the service being disconnected.  No 
termination liability charge will apply to such cancellation. 

 
* ABVS availability is limited.  See footnote in Section 7.2.14(B) for more 
details. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
 7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont’d) 
 
 7.4.10 Service Discount Plan(Cont’d) 
 
 (C) Termination Liability (Cont’d) 
 
 (4) Cancellations (Cont’d) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A customer may cancel a Service Discount Plan on its 1.544 Mbps 
and/or 44.736 High Capacity Services without the application of 
termination liability in order to include such 1.544 Mbps and/or 
44.736 High Capacity Services in a Commitment Discount Plan (as 
set forth in Section 25.1 following) or the National Discount 
Plan (as set forth in Section 25.2 following). 

 
 (5) Moves 
 

Except for 1.544 Mbps and 44.736 Mbps Service, when a customer 
requests that some or all of its services under a Service 
Discount Plan be moved to a different building, no termination 
liability charge applies provided the services remain on the 
same billing account.  When a customer requests that some or all 
of its 1.544 Mbps or 44.736 Mbps Service under a Service 
Discount Plan be moved to a different building, no termination 
liability charge applies provided the services remain within the 
same Telephone Company operating territory. 

 
When a customer requests that some or all of its services 
provided with the Corridor Service Single Company Ordering and 
Billing Options, as specified in Section 7.2.13 preceding, be 
moved to a different building no termination liability charge 
applies provided the services remain within the New York-New 
Jersey Corridor. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

15. Operating Territory and Metropolitan Statistical Areas of the Verizon 
Telephone Companies (Cont'd) 

 
15.3 Metropolitan Statistical Areas of the Verizon Telephone Companies 

(Cont’d) 
 

(B) Services Subject to MSA Price Banding 
 

The Switched Access services, which are subject to MSA price bands, 
and which are also subject to Contract Tariff Options in those MSAs 
which qualify for Phase I or Phase II pricing relief,  are as follows: 

 
- Facilities Management Service 
- Local Transport, Entrance Facilities 
- Local Transport, Direct Trunked Transport 
- Local Transport, Optional Features, Multiplexing 

 
The Special Access services, which are subject to MSA price bands, and 
which are also subject to Contract Tariff Options in those MSAs which 
qualify for Phase I or Phase II pricing relief,  are as follows: 

 
- Bonded Digital Link Service 
- Channel Extension Service 
- DIGIPATH® Digital Service II 
- Digital Data Service 
- DOVPATH Service 
- Enterprise SONET Service 
- Facilities Management Service 
- High Capacity DS1 and DS3 
- IntelliLight® Broadband Transport 
- IntelliLight® Dedicated SONET Ring (IDSR) 
- IntelliLight® Entrance Facility 
- IntelliLight® Optical Transport Service (IOTS) 
- IntelliLight® Shared Assurance Network 
- IntelliLight® Shared Single Path 
- Internet Protocol Routing Service (IPRS) 
- LAN Extension Service 
- Metallic 
- Non-Standard Premises Connection Charge 
- NYNEX Enterprise FDDI Service 
- NYNEX Enterprise Network Reconfiguration Service 
- NYNEX Enterprise Service 
- Program Audio Service 
- Telegraph Service 
- Verizon Dedicated SONET Ring (DSR) 
- Verizon Optical Networking 
- Video and Advanced Video Services 
- Voice Grade Service 
- WATS Access Line 

 
The Fast Packet services which are subject to Contract Tariff Options 
in those MSAs which qualify for Phase I pricing relief are as follows: 

 
- Exchange Access Switched Multi-Megabit Data Service 
- Exchange Access Frame Relay Service 
- Exchange Access Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Service 
- ATM Cell Relay Service 
- Transparent LAN Service 
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